
 
Procurement & Payment Services 
District Office Building D 
4905 East Broadway Blvd., Room D206 
Tucson, Arizona  85709-1420 

1 
 

 
Addendum No.1 

Informal Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. P25/10080L 
Truck Lease 

 
Issue Date: March 26, 2025 
 
ADDENDUM 1: 
 
This page will be posted to the Pima Community College webpage by March 26, 2025, by 3:00 PM (AZ 
Time). 
 
ITEM NO. ONE (1): DUE IN/DEADLINE 
The DUE IN DATE has been changed to April 7, 2025, at 3:00 p.m. Arizona Time.  Bids must be electronically 
submitted by this revised deadline to the following email address: 
 

do-bids-proposals@pima.edu 
 
**ELECTRONIC SUBMITTALS REQUIRED.** Any bid received after the date and time listed above will not 
be considered. 
 
All other Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. B25/10080L information/terms and conditions not modified herein remain 
the same.   
 
Please be sure to acknowledge receipt of any addenda in your response on page 11, Bid Certification Form, 
in the specified area.   
 
END OF ADDENDUM ONE – IFB B25/10080L Truck Lease               
 
Thank you for your interest in Pima Community College.   
 
Issued by:  
Carole Quintana, Procurement Analyst II 
 

mailto:do-bids-proposals@pima.edu

